L07000029401

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ness Entity Na	me)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ing Officer:	
		·
	•	

Office Use Only



600113410826

01/03/08--01006--011 **25.00

08 HAR 12 PH 12: 19
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

LINKHORST & HOCKIN, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

www.floridahardhatlaw.com

Adam C. Linkhorst 1 John A. Hockin 1,2 Ryan V. Kadyszewski

REPLY TO: PALM BEACH OFFICE



² Also Admitted in Georgia

December 28, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dissolution of MCM – A.V.I. JV, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find Articles of Dissolution for MCM-AVI JV, LLC. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$25.00 made payable to the "Department of State" for the filing of same.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely

ACL/sm

Enc.

A.V.I. Contractors, Inc.

MCM Corp.

PALM BEACH BROWARD



January 7, 2008

LINKHORST & HOCKIN, P.A. 4495 MILITARY TRIAL SUITE 106 JUPITER, FL 33458

SUBJECT: MCM-AVI JV, LLC Ref. Number: L07000029401

We have received your document for MCM-AVI JV, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 408A00001117

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

08 MAR 12 PM 12: 19

- 1. The name of a limited liability company is: MCM-AVI JV, SECRETARY OF STATE
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on March 19, 2007 and assigned document number: L07000029401.
 - 3. The date the dissolution was approved: December 18, 2007.
- 4. The LLC is being dissolved because the purpose for which the LLC was formed no longer exists.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
- 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
 - 7. There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

A.V.I. Contractors, Inc.

By: Date: 12 1867

Wincent Mish, President

Magnum Construction Management Corp.

By: Date: 12/14/07

Filing Fee: \$25.00